
Brighton City Council Meeting 
200 N First St ● City Hall Council Chambers ● Brighton, Michigan 48116 

(810) 227-1911 ● www.brightoncitymi.gov

May 27, 2025 – 6:30 p.m.

AGENDA 

1. Call to order

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Roll call

4. Consider approval of the agenda

5. Consider approval of consent agenda items

Consent Agenda Items 

a. Approval of minutes: regular meeting of May 13, 2025 

b. Approval to purchase police department equipment from Rogue Fitness in an amount not to exceed
$12,100.27 

c. Approval of Resolution #2025-15, Authorization to Impose Liens on Properties for Unpaid Maintenance 

d. Approval of Resolution #2025-16, Local Governmental Unit Approval for Social District Permit for Don
Ramon, LLC, dba El Patron located at 675 W. Grand River Avenue 

e. Approval to purchase three sewer force main flow meters from Midwest Municipal Instrumentation Inc. in
an amount of $15,500 

f. Approval for Action Asphalt LLC to perform an asphalt patch at the intersection of Main Street and Sixth
Street, at a cost not to exceed $14,812

g. Approval of design and construction engineering services for Oakridge Drive from Hubbell, Roth, & Clark, Inc.
in a cost not to exceed $16,300 along with necessary budget amendments

h. Approval of Resolution #2025-17 authorizing execution of the 8th Amendment to the Construction
Operation and Reciprocal Easement Agreement between Target Corporation and Brighton Holdings, LLC,
which was recorded against city owned parcel no. 4718-24-400-028 

Correspondence 

6. Call to the public

7. Staff updates

8. Updates from Councilmember liaisons to various boards and commissions 

9. United Way 2-1-1 presentation and discussion

New Business

10. Approval of the purchase of and installation of an NVR 72TB Windows server including associated software 
upgrades and the refurbishment of the current city NVR, from Essential Electric LLC in an amount not to exceed
$41,058.66 

11. Consider awarding the 2025 storm structure cleaning contract to Safeway Environmental Services in an amount not 
to exceed $128,000 along with necessary budget amendments.

12. Consider approval of ballot language for the proposed renewal of the Headlee Override Street Millage

Other Business

13. Call to the public 

14. Adjournment


	Consent Agenda Items
	Other Business
	12. Call to the public

